

LISTED ON : 27-10-2014
COURT NO.
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 18683 of 2013.
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

J. RADHA KRISHNA

.Petitioner

-Versus-

PAGADALA BHARATHI & ANR.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld.Registrar Court on 9th May, 2013, when he was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in the month of August, 2013.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld.Registrar Court on 29th January, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order :-

“The respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 2 respondents in the matter. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of both respondents, but not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms.T. Anamika, Advocate
2. Mr.M.A Chhinasamy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR