

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 08-09-2015
ITEM NO.: 80

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1834 OF 2015

J. RADHA KRISHNA

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

PAGADALA BHARATHI AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15th November, 2011, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Second Appeal No. 1459 of 2005.

It is submitted that Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate is represented both the Respondents.

Service is complete

It is further submitted that notice for filing statement of case has been issued on 16th May, 2015 to the counsel for the parties, but no statement of case has been filed by the parties so far.

Original record has not been required by the Hon'ble Court.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as " Pre Final Hearing" category with this office report.

Dated this, the 7th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
Chamber No. 86, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate
224, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR