

X ITEM NO.86

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1834/2015

J.RADHA KRISHNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAGADALA BHARATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed by the counsel for
the parties within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be placed before the
Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.09.10
15:54:11 TLT
Reason: