

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1834/2015

J.RADHA KRISHNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAGADALA BHARATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72801 of 2024 - Application for early hearing.

Date : 25-03-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed I.A. No. 72801/2024 for early hearing of the civil appeal. He is agreeable to have the appeal listed during the ensuing summer vacation.
2. In view thereof, list the civil appeal in the week commencing 2nd June, 2025.
3. I.A. for early hearing is allowed.
4. This order shall be communicated to the learned advocate for the respondents, immediately.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)